SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16961/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2022 in SA No. 23/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SAMPATH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SEKAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Mediation report received.

IA No. 143117/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 143116/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 17-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. C. Ahikesavan, Adv.

Ms. J. merlyn Rachel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned for one week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR