SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16961/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2022 in SA No.23/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SAMPATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKAR (Dead) Thr. L.Rs. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED

IA No. 143117/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59766/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59762/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143116/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 05-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

HON BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BRATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Laxmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Gandhi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. C. Adhikesavan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kavin Ananth, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Harikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Mr. S. Vallinayagam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. P.V. Harikrishnan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents jointly submit that the dispute between the parties is settled through the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.
- 2. Having regard to the terms of the settlement dated 30.11.2022 and the supplementary terms of settlement dated 12.07.2024, reached

between the parties, the matter is disposed of in terms of the above submissions of the parties. The Settlement Agreement dated 30.11.2022 and the supplementary settlement agreement dated 12.07.2024 are made part of this Order.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR